Borough of Matawan

Public Notice

Resolution 20-02-17

Authorizing the Appointment of Administrative Hearing Official Under Non-Fair and Open

The Garty Law Firm

WHEREAS, the Borough of Matawan has a need to acquire certain services as a non-fair and open contract pursuant to the provisions of NJSA 19:44A-20.5; and

WHEREAS, the Borough is in need of an Attorney to act as a Hearing Official for a disciplinary matter involving a Borough employee and has sought the services of a law firm to provide said legal services as a Hearing Officer for the disciplinary matter; and

WHEREAS, upon the recommendation of Pasquale Menna, Borough Attorney, the credentials of M. Lou Garty, Esq. are deemed to be qualified to serve as Hearing Official; and

WHEREAS, of the Council of the Borough of Matawan appoints M. Lou Garty, Esq. of The Garty Law Firm, under Non-Fair and Open to serve as Disciplinary Hearing Official.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the Borough of Matawan authorizes the Mayor, as signatory on behalf of the Borough of Matawan, to enter into an Agreement with M. Lou Garty, Esq., of The Garty Law Firm, located at 712 East Main Street, Suite 2A, Moorestown, New Jersey 08057, in an amount not to exceed Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a true certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the following Borough of Matawan Departments: Clerk, Finance, as well as the Borough Attorney and M. Lou Garty, Esq.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk